
Civic Center
835 East 14th Street

San Leandro, California
City of San Leandro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 114-576 Name: Resolution Approving ICF Contract Amendment No.
1

Status:Type: Resolution - Council Passed

In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/20/2015 1/20/2015

Enactment date: 1/20/2015 Reso 2015-008Enactment #:

Title: RESOLUTION Approving Amendment No. 1 to Consulting Services Agreement with ICF Resources,
LLC to Increase the Contract Amount by $39,127 to Perform Additional Work Related to Medical
Cannabis Program Implementation

Sponsors: City Council

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedCity Council1/20/2015 1 Pass

RESOLUTION Approving Amendment No. 1 to Consulting Services Agreement with ICF Resources,
LLC to Increase the Contract Amount by $39,127 to Perform Additional Work Related to Medical
Cannabis Program Implementation

WHEREAS, on August 1, 2014, the City of San Leandro authorized a consulting services
agreement with ICF Resources, LLC to assist the City in implementing its medical cannabis
dispensary ordinance; and

WHEREAS, since that time ICF staff have provided excellent service to the City in
implementing the initial stages of this program;

WHEREAS, the City has identified several areas of additional work necessary to complete the
project, necessitating an amendment to the previously adopted agreement; and

WHEREAS, $39,127 from the General Fund economic uncertainty reserve will be transferred
to the City Manager’s Consulting account number 010-12-020-5120; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is familiar with the contents thereof; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends approval of said amended agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

That said Amendment No. 1 is hereby approved and execution by the City Manager is hereby
authorized.

City of San Leandro Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

